BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for an Accounting Authority Order to Record and Preserve Net Costs and Revenues Related to COVID-19.

File No. EU-2021-0027

MOTION TO ACCEPT SUBSTITUTION OF EXHIBIT B

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company") and hereby files its Motion to Accept Substitution of Exhibit B, as stated below:

1. On October 16, 2020, Ameren Missouri filed a Verified Application of Union

Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for an Accounting Authority Order Related to COVID-

19 Impacts. The Company filed an application for both its electric and natural gas utility

operations.

2.

- At the time of the filing, an incorrect document was picked up and filed as Exhibit
- B.

3. Ameren Missouri apologizes for the error. Due to the fact that it is still early in this process, the Company does not believe any party was harmed by this error. The correct Exhibit B is attached hereto.

WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission permit the substitution of Exhibit B.

(Signature on next page)

Respectfully submitted,

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 Phone (314) 554-4014 Facsimile AmerenMOService@ameren.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served

via electronic mail (e-mail) to all parties of record on this 5th day of November, 2020.

<u>/s/ Wendy K. Tatro</u> Wendy K. Tatro